
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0195 Name:

Status:Type: CM Action Item - Open &
Responsible Government

Passed

File created: In control:1/19/2023 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/15/2023 3/15/2023

Title: Request approval of spending authority - Department of Real Estate and Asset Management, North
Georgia Fuel Cooperative (NGFC) Contract #BL113-20, Gasoline and Diesel Fuel in an amount not to
exceed $2,331,442.00 with (A) James River Solutions, LLC, (Ashland, VA) in an amount not to
exceed $940,000.00; (B) Colonial Oil Industries, Inc. (Savanah, GA) in an amount not to exceed
$451,442.00; and (C) Petroleum Traders Corporation (Fort Wayne, IN) in an amount not to exceed
$940,000.00, to provide gasoline and diesel fuel for Fulton County fleet vehicles. Effective dates:
March 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024.  (APPROVED)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 Amendent Agreement No. 2 Form - Colonial Oil Industries, 2. Exhibit 1 Amendent
Agreement No. 2 Form - James River, 3. Exhibit 1 Amendent Agreement No. 2 Form - Petroleum
Trader, 4. Exhibit 2 NGFC #BL113-20 Award, 5. Exhibit 3 Contractor's Performance Reports

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners3/15/2023 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

